

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

February 20, 2024

PCC Advisory Committee Reporting on:

News You Need to Know from Mailers Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC)

Please join the PCC Advisory Committee for a recap of the January 2024, Mailers Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) meeting on *Tuesday*, *February 20*, *at 3 PM ET*.

MTAC is a venue for the Postal Service to share technical information with business mailers and receive their advice and recommendations on matters concerning package and mail related products and services. The purpose is to enhance customer value and expand the use of these products and services for the mutual benefit of Mailing and Shipping Industry stakeholders and the Postal Service. Topics to be covered include:

- Special Guest Speaker: Rose Flanagan, Manager of Postal Strategies & Logistics at Data-Mail Inc., will share information regarding MTAC User Groups
- MTAC Open Session Briefings
- Highlights from the following presentations:
 - o Entry, Payment, Product
 - o Service Precision
 - o Data, Technology, Addressing

Reminders:

- Next MTAC meeting is April 9-11, 2024.
- National Postal Forum (NPF) is June 2-5, 2024, in Indianapolis, Indiana.

Join Zoom Meeting

Phone one-tap: US: +15033361236,,1603012809#,,,,*646549# or +1952-229-

5070,,1603012809#,,,,*646549#

Meeting URL:

https://usps.zoomgov.com/j/1601022924?pwd=b0JqdldwWWUwQVZTYVhsWm1OQXVNQT09

Meeting ID: 160 301 2809 Passcode: 646549

Join by Telephone

For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location.

Dial:

US: +1 503 336 1236 or +1 952-229-5070 or +1 650-581-7094 or +1 855-860-4313 or +1

678 317 3330

Meeting ID: 160 301 2809

Passcode: 646549

International numbers

Join from an H.323/SIP room system

H.323: sip.zoomgov.com

Meeting ID: 160 301 2809

Passcode: 646549

SIP: 1601022924@sip.zoomgov.com

Passcode: 646549

Get Connected and Grow!

Customer Outreach, Corporate Affairs

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply, and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, Room 4411
Washington, D.C. 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.